

SB0402/884033/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 402

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “each visit” and substitute “certain visits”; in line 6, after “be” insert “provided to a patient at a certain time,”; and in line 7, after “time” insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike “AND ON EACH VISIT”.

On page 2, in line 1, after “THE” insert “LICENSEE HAS BEEN NOTIFIED BY THE LICENSEE’S LIABILITY INSURANCE CARRIER THAT THE”; in line 2, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”; in line 4, strike “PROVIDED TO THE PATIENT” and substitute “REQUIRED”; strike in their entirety lines 6 and 7 and substitute:

“(1) (I) PROVIDED AT THE PATIENT’S FIRST VISIT IF THE LICENSEE DOES NOT MAINTAIN PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE; OR

(II) PROVIDED AT THE PATIENT’S FIRST VISIT FOLLOWING THE LICENSEE’S RECEIPT OF NOTIFICATION OF THE LAPSE OR NONRENEWAL OF THE LICENSEE’S PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE;

(2) SIGNED BY THE PATIENT AT THE TIME OF THE VISIT AT WHICH THE WRITTEN NOTIFICATION IS PROVIDED TO THE PATIENT; AND”;

(Over)

and in line 8, strike “**(2)**” and substitute “**(3)**”.